Schedule ID: 206
Effective Date: 07/01/2025
Schedule Title: CL CONFIDENTIAL
Schedule Type: MONTHLY

MENIFEE UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT CLASSIFIED CONFIDENTIAL SALARY SCHEDULE 07/01/2025
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7,432.00

7,797.00

8,189.00

8,600.00

9,030.00
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VACATION SCHEDULE FACTOR

1

through 3 years
4 through 9 years
10 through 15 years

16 years +

Earned vacation shall not become a vested right until the completion of the initial six months of employment.

LONGEVITY STIPEND

Employees shall be eligible for the longevity stipend on July 1st of the year following their 10th and 20th anniversary of

permanent employment.

STIPEND AMOUNTS - following 10th anniversary: $1,800 annually
STIPEND AMOUNTS - following 20th anniversary: $3,600 annually

HEALTH AND WELFARE

= 1.00 day per month
1.25 days per month
1.50 days per month
= 1.75 days per month

ROW

Family medical plan & $50,000 employee life insurance premium not to exceed $10,105.60. Effective 10-01-2014.

Approved by the Governing Board 3/11/2025 effective 7/1/2025

POSITION TITLE

Assistant Superintendent Secretary
Benefits Specialist

Credential Specialist

Executive Secretary



